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DIV PRIMARY CENTER NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP OFFICE PHONE ALTERNATE PHONE FAX COMM CENTER EMAIL 

1 Northwest Central Dispatch 1975 E Davis Arlington Heights IL 60005 847-590-3400 847-590-3500 847-398-2498 mabas@nwcds.org 

2 Quad-Com 9-1-1 505 Elm Ridge Rd Carpentersville IL 60110 847-428-9141 847-428-8784 847-428-3271 quadcom@quadcom911.org 

3 
Regional Emergency Dispatch (RED) 

Center 
1842 Shermer Rd Northbrook IL 60062 847-272-2122 847-724-5700 847-498-5968 dispatch@redcenter.org  

4 
CenCom E9-1-1 Public Safety 

Communications 
911 N Lotus Dr 

Round Lake 

Beach 
IL 60073 847-270-9111  847-270-9115 cencomdispatch@cencom911.net 

5 
Southeast Emergency Communications 

(SEECOM) 
100 W Woodstock St Crystal Lake IL 60014 815-356-1114 815-356-1117 815-356-9111 TC2@seecom911.org 

6 DeKalb County Sheriff's Office 150 N Main Sycamore IL 60178 815-895-2155 815-895-7262 815-895-7275 commemail@dekalbcounty.org 

7 
Kankakee County Communications Center 

(KanComm) 
2380 West Station St Kankakee IL 60901 815-937-8479 815-933-3324  815-937-3925   

8 Rockford 911 Center 204 S 1st Street Rockford IL 61104 815-987-5648 815-987-5809 815-987-5533  

9 
Office of Emergency Management and 

Communications 
1411 W Madison St Chicago IL 60607 312-746-9500 312-742-3802  firesupervisors@cityofchicago.org 

10 
Addison Consolidated Dispatch Center 

(ACDC) 
1471 Jeffrey Dr Addison IL 60101 630-458-4055 630-458-4010 630-495-1906 acdc-fire-dist@addison-il.org 

11 
West Suburban Consolidated Dispatch 

Center 
400 Park Avenue River Forest IL 60305 708-771-9110 708-771-9110 708-771-8975 notify@wscdc.org 

12 
DuPage Public Safety Communications 

(DU-COMM) 
420 N County Farm Rd Wheaton IL 60187 630-260-7501 630-260-9110 630-665-4893 ondutysupervisor@ducomm.org 

13 Tri-Com Central Dispatch 3823 Karl Madsen Dr St. Charles IL 60175 630-377-0911 630-377-0911  lineups@tri-com911.org 

14 Ken Com 911 Public Safety Dispatch 1100 Cornell Ln Yorkville IL 60560 630-553-5856 630-553-5856 630-553-9411 leads@KenCom911.com 

15 Wescom 24600 W Presidential Ave Plainfield IL 60544 815-439-4231 815-439-4230 815-267-8339 firedispatchers@wescom-9-1-1.org 

16 
DuPage Public Safety Communications 

(DU-COMM) 
420 N County Farm Rd Wheaton IL 60187 630-260-7501 630-260-7512 630-665-4893 ondutysupervisor@ducomm.org 

17 Stephenson County Sheriff's Department 204 W Exchange St Freeport IL 61032 815-235-8252 630-235-8251 815-235-8294  

18 Ogle County Sheriff's Office 202 S 1st St Oregon IL 61061 815-732-2136  815-732-7115  

19 Orland Central Dispatch 9750 W 151 St Orland Park IL 60462 708-349-1247  708-349-2602 dispatch@orlandfire.org 

20 NorComm 9-1-1 2600 N Mannheim Rd Franklin Park IL 60131 847-451-8000 847-451-8000 847-451-1713 firedeskoffice@norcomm911.com 

21 
Oak Lawn Regional Emergency 

Communications (OLREC) 
9446 S Raymond Ave Oak Lawn IL 60453 708-499-7719 708-499-7721 708-422-4266 911dispatch@oaklawn-il.gov 

22 CalComm Regional 911 Center 12419 S Ashland Calumet Park IL 60827 708-926-7326 708-653-9965 708-926-7341 dispatch@calcomm911.org 
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23 
Vermilion Valley Regional Dispatch 

(LivCom) 
844 W Lincoln St Pontiac IL 61764 815-844-0911  815-844-7399 tc.livcm911@frontier.com 

24 Tinley Park 911 Communications 17355 S 68th Court Tinley Park IL 60477 708-532-9111 708-532-1313 708-444-5371 tp911@tinleypark.org 

25 Ottawa Central Dispatch 301 W Lafayette St Ottawa IL 61350 815-433-2121 815-433-2131 815-433-4600 911@ottawapdfd.org 

26 Coles-Moultrie County 911 (CECOM) 10500 State Hwy 16 Ste #1 Mattoon IL 61938 217-345-2939  217-345-3368 cecomdispatchersgroup@co.coles.il.us 

27 Laraway Communication Center 16911 W Laraway Rd Joliet IL 60433 779-803-5000 815-262-1664 815-774-6290 lccdispatchrts@willcounty.gov 

28 
Metropolitan Computer Aided Dispatch 

(METCAD) 
1905 E Main Urbana IL 61802 217-333-8911 217-333-4304 217-367-8716 dispatch@metcad911.org 

29 Carroll County Sheriff's Department 301 N Main Mt. Carroll IL 61053 815-244-2635  815-244-2656 dispatch@carolcountyil.gov 

30 Whiteside County Sheriff's Department 400 N Cherry Morrison IL 61270 815-772-4044   jliston@whiteside911.org 

31 Galesburg Knox County 911 150 S Broad St Galesburg IL 61401 309-343-9151 309-345-3721 309-343-1507 radio@ci.galesburg.il.us 

32 
Metro East Communications (MECOMM) / 

O'Fallon P.D. 
285 N Seven Hills Rd O'Fallon IL 62269 618-624-4545 618-622-1599 618-632-3401 DistListPDDispatch@ofallon.org 

33 Woodcom (Woodford Sheriff's Office) 111 E Court Str Eureka IL 61530 309-467-2375  309-467-7298  

34 Randolph County Sheriff's Office 200 W Buena Vista St Chester IL 62233 618-826-5484 618-826-2907 618-826-1894 911@randolphco.org  

35 Edwardsville Fire Department 333 S Main St Edwardsville IL 62025 618-692-7528 618-656-2131 618-692-7567 dispatch@cityofedwardsville.com 

36 
City of Peoria Emergency Communications 

Center 
542 SW Adams St Peoria IL 61602 309-494-8000  309-494-8034 eccsupervisors@peoriagov.org 

37 Iroquois County 911 (ICOM) 1001 E Grant St Watseka IL 60970 815-432-4918 815-432-7223 815-432-2230 icomdispatch@co.iroquois.il.us 

38 
Lee County Emergency Communications 

Center (ECC) 
316 S Hennepin Ave Amboy IL 61021 815-288-4411 815-284-6631 815-288-5909  

39 Henry County Sheriff Department 311 W Center St Cambridge IL 61238 309-937-3911  309-937-3615 HCSODispach@HenryCty.com 

40 Vermilion County Communications Center 2 E South St Danville IL 61832 217-442-0153 217-442-0165 217-442-8624 vc911dispatch@vercounty.org 

41 
McLean County 911 Center 

(METCOM) 
2411 E Empire St Bloomington IL 61704 309-888-5030 309-663-9945 309-661-0908  

42 
Tazewell County Consolidated 

Communications (TC3) 
1130 Koch St Pekin IL 61554 309-346-3132 309-346-3132 309-477-2302 alerts@tazewell911.com 

43 QComm911 405 E 1st St Milan IL 61264 309-717-0771 309-797-0401 309-787-8788 dispatchers@qcomm911.org 

44 Brown County 911 145 W Main St Mt Sterling IL 62353 217-773-3962 217-773-3961 217-773-2063 brownco911@gmail.com 

45 Williamson County Sheriff's Office 404 N Van Buren St Marion IL 62959 618-998-2121 618-997-6541 618-997-3405  

46 Central Illinois Regional Dispatch Center 1078 W Rotary Way Decatur IL 62521 217-424-1078 217-424-2711 217-362-7764 CIRDC_Management@cirdcil.gov 
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47 Salem Police Department 201 S Rotan Salem IL 62884 618-548-7775 618-548-2232 618-548-7793 communications@salemilpolice.org 

48 
Sangamon County Central Dispatch 

System 
2000 Shale St Springfield IL 62703 217-753-6666 217-788-8311 217-753-6675  

49 Jo Daviess County Sheriff's Office 330 N Bench St Galena IL 61036 815-777-2141 815-777-2142 815-777-9159 communications@jodaviesscountyil.gov 

50 Christian County 911 301 W Franklin Taylorville IL 62568 217-824-9901  217- 824-7890 ccsodispatch@christiancountysheriff.com 

51 
Logan County Sheriff's Office Dispatch 

Center 
911 Pekin St Lincoln IL 62656 217-735-5544  217-732-3323 logandispatch@sheriffloganil.gov 

52 Mt. Carmel Police Department 120 E 4th St Mount Carmel IL 62863 618-262-4186  618-262-8240 dispatch1@wabash911.net 

53 Canton PSAP 2 N Main St Canton IL 61520 309-647-5131  309-647-8226  

54 Effingham Police Department 110 S 3rd St Effingham IL 62401 217-347-0771  217-347-0798  

55 
McDonough/Schyuler Communications 

Center 
116 S McArthur St Macomb IL 61455 309-833-1441 309-833-2323 309-833-3501 McDonoughDispatch@gmail.com 

56 Montgomery County 911 140 N Main Hillsboro IL 62049 217-532-9511 217-532-9564 217-532-6318 tc@montgomerycountyil.gov 

57 
Bureau Emergency Communications 

(BuEComm) 
615 Elm Place Princeton IL 61356 815-872-1420 815-879-3803 815-875-1936 tc.staff@buecomm.com 

58 
Bond County 911 (Greenville Police 

Department) 
404 S Third Greenville IL 62246 618-664-3531 618-664-1911 618-664-3718 911@greenvilleillinois.com 

59 Crawford Sheriff's Office 203 S Jefferson St Robinson IL 62454 618-546-1515  618-546-0141 dispatch@crawfordcountyillinois.gov 

60 Marshall County E-911 520 6th St Lacon IL 61540 309-246-3326 309-238-1098 309-246-7756  

61 Hancock County 911 98 Buchanan St Carthage IL 62321 217-357-2559  217-357-3035 hc911dispatch@hancockcounty-il.gov 

62 Warren County 911 500 S Main St Monmouth IL 61462 309-734-8383  309-734-7934 dispatch@cityofmonmouth.com 

63 
Clay County Center 911 (Flora Police 

Department) 
123 Locust St Flora IL 62839 618-662-8323  618-662-6212 dispatch@florail.us 

64 Christian County 911 301 W Franklin Taylorville IL 62568 217-824-9901 217-287-7227 217-824-7890 ccsodispatch@christiancountysheriff.com 

65 West Central Joint ETSB 200 W Douglas Jacksonville IL 62650 217-479-4630 x1  217-479-4618 esda@jacksonvilleil.com 

66 City of Havana Fire & Police 226 W Market St Havana IL 62644 309-543-3321  309-543-6987  

67 Pike County Sheriff’s Office 204 E Adams St Pittsfield IL 62363 217-285-5011 217-285-4471 217-285-4496  

68 Central Dispatch of West Franklin County 218 W Market St Christopher IL 62922 618-724-2435 618-724-2424 618-724-2435 franklincouintycentraldispatch@gmail.com 

69 Clinton County Sheriff's Office 850 Fairfax St Carlyle IL 62231 618-304-2459  618-594-7199 911-west@clintonco.illinois.gov 

tel:618-546-0141
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1 
Regional Emergency Dispatch (RED) 

Center 
1842 Shermer Rd Northbrook IL 60062 847-272-2122 847-724-5700 847-498-5968 dispatch@redcenter.org 

2 Elgin IL - Police and Fire Department 151 Douglas Ave Elgin IL 60120 847-289-2700 847-289-2721 847-289-2799 911comm@cityofelgin.org 

3 Northwest Central Dispatch 1975 E Davis Arlington Heights IL 60005 847-590-3400 847-590-3500 847-398-2498 mabas@nwcds.org 

4 Countryside Fire Protection District 740 Lakeview Parkway Vernon Hills IL 60061 847-918-6110 847-566-4121 847-367-3370 dispatchers@countrysidefire.com 

5 McHenry County Sheriff's Office 2200 N Seminary Ave Woodstock IL 60098 815-338-2141 815-338-2144 815-334-3036 radiostaff@mchenrycountyil.gov 

6 City of DeKalb Police Department 700 W Lincoln DeKalb IL 60115 815-748-8452 815-748-8495 815-748-8195 telecommunicators@cityofdekalb.com 

7 Grundy County 9-1-1 78 W Lowery Rd Morris IL 60450 815-941-3245 815-942-0767 815-942-0767 dispatch@grundy911.org 

8 Winnebago County 911 Center 4511 N Main St Rockford IL 61103 815-639-4672 815-282-2600 x1 815-639-4698 911super@wcso-il.us 

9 Not Secondary – Chicago 311 2111 W Lexington St Chicago IL 60612 312-744-5000  312-744-4149 311administrationoffice@cityofchicago.org 

10 DuPage Communications (DU-COMM) 420 N County Farm Rd Wheaton IL 60187 630-260-7501 630-260-9110 630-665-4893 ondutysupervisor@ducomm.org 

11 Cicero Consolidated Dispatch (CCD) 5303 W 25th St Cicero IL 60804 708-652-2121 708-652-2130 708-656-1031 911admin@thetownofcicero.com 

12 
Addison Consolidated Dispatch Center 

(ACDC) 
1471 Jeffrey Dr Addison IL 60101 630-458-4055 630-458-4010 630-495-1906 acdc-fire-dist@addison-il.org 

13 Kane County Dispatch (KaneComm) 719 S Batavia Ave Bldg C Geneva IL 60134 630-232-8400  630-208-2047 shfradio@kanecountyil.gov 

14 Grundy County Consolidated 911 Center 78 W Lowery Rd Morris IL 60450 815-416-0367  815-942-0767 dispatch@grundy911.org 

15 Grundy County Consolidated 911 Center 78 W Lowery Rd Morris IL 60450 815-416-0367  815-942-0767 dispatch@grundy911.org 

16 
Addison Consolidated Dispatch Center 

(ACDC) 
1471 Jeffrey Dr Addison IL 60101 630-458-4010 630-543-2331 630-495-1906 acdcopsmanagers@addison-il.org 

17 Freeport Police Department 320 W Exchange St Freeport IL 61032 815-235-8222 815-599-5899 815-599-5888 frptdispatch@freeportpd.com 

18 Rochelle Police Department 416 N 6th St Rochelle IL 61068 815-562-2131 815-562-2132 815-562-4869 dispatch@rochelleil.us 

19 WesCom 24600 W Presidential Ave Plainfield IL 60544 815-439-4231 815-439-4230 815-267-8339 firedispatchers@wescom-9-1-1.org 

20 Cicero Consolidated Dispatch (CCD) 118 E Parkview Northlake IL 60164 708-652-2121  630-903-2879 911dispatch@thetownofcicero.com 

21 NorComm 9-1-1 2600 N Mannheim Rd Franklin Park IL 60131 847-451-8000 847-451-8000 847-451-1713 firedeskoffice@norcomm911.com 

22 Orland Central Dispatch 9750 W 151 St Orland Park IL 60462 708-349-1247  708-349-2602 dispatch@orlandfire.org 

23 
Kankakee County Communications Center 

(KanComm) 
2380 W Station St Kankakee IL 60901 815-937-3911  815-935-3370  

22 Orland Central Dispatch 9750 W 151 St Orland Park IL 60462 708-349-1247  708-349-2602 dispatch@orlandfire.org 

25 Illinois Valley Regional Dispatch 1503 4th St Peru IL 61354 815-224-6029  815-780-8394  

26 Mattoon Police Department 1710 Wabash Ave Mattoon IL 61938 217-345-2939  217-234-7314 cecomdispatchersgroup@co.coles.il.us 
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27 Wescom 24600 W Presidential Ave Plainfield IL 60544 815-439-4231  815-267-8339 firedispatchers@wescom-9-1-1.org 

28 Champaign Fire Station 6 - Unmanned 3911 W Windsor Rd Champaign IL 61822 217-333-8911 217-333-4304 217-367-8716 dispatch@metcad911.org 

31 Warren County 911 500 S Main St Monmouth IL 61462 309-734-8383  309-734-7934 dispatch@cityofmonmouth.com 

32 Cencom 101 S Main St Belleville IL 62223 618-825-2051    

34 Sparta Police Department 114 W Jackson St Sparta IL 62286 618-443-4331  618-443-6845  

35 Madison County Sheriff's Office 405 Randle St Edwardsville IL 62025 618-296-4804 618-692-4433 618-296-4804 dispatch@madisoncountyil.gov 

36 Bartonville Police Department 5918 S Adams Bartonville IL 61607 309-697-2323 309-633-2051 309-697-9543 bpd@bartonville.org 

37 
Kankakee County Communications Center 

(KanComm) 
2380 W Station Kankakee IL 60901 815-937-8479 815-933-3324 815-937-3925  

38 Ogle County Sheriff's Office 202 S 1st St Oregon IL 61061 815-732-2136  815-732-7115  

39 Rock Island County Sheriff’s Office 1317 3rd Ave Rock Island IL 61201 309-794-9111 309-788-8988 309-788-7258 dispatch@ricosheriff.org 

41 Bloomington Communications Center 305 S East St Bloomington IL 61701 309-820-8888  309-434-2590 dispatch@cityblm.org 

43 RICOMM 316 16th St Rock Island IL 61201 309-732-2510  309-732-2537  

44 Quincy Adams 911 222 N 52nd St Quincy IL 62305 217-222-9360 217-228-4578 217-222-9361 911tc@quincyadams911.org 

45 Central Dispatch of Franklin County 208 W Market St Christopher IL 62922 618-724-2434 618-724-2432 618-724-2435 franklincouintycentraldispatch@gmail.com 

46 
Sangamon County Central Dispatch 

System 
2000 Shale Springfield IL 62703 217-747-5145  217-753-6675  

47 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office 911 Casey Ave Mount Vernon IL 62864 618-244-8804 x1  618-242-6760 cispatch@jeffersoncounty.illinois.gov  

48 Menard County E-911 Dispatch 315 S Sixth St Petersburg IL 62675 217-632-7137  217-666-0077  

49 Whiteside County Sheriff's Department 400 N Cherry Morrison IL 61270 815-772-4044  815-535-0345  

50 Montgomery County 911 140 N Main Hillsboro IL 62049 217-532-9511 217-824-9901 217-532-6318 tc@montgomerycountyil.gov 

51 Dewitt County 911 Center 101 W Washington St Clinton IL 61727 217-935-7880  217-935-7799  

52 
Wayne County 911 / Fairfield Police 

Department PSAP 
1002 Leininger Fairfield IL 62837 618-842-2151 618-842-6631 618-847-4202 waynecounty.e911@live.com 

53 Fulton County Sheriff's Office 268 W Washington Lewistown IL 61542 309-547-2278 309-547-2277 309-547-2355 sheriff@fultonco.org 

54 Effingham County Sheriff's Department 101 N Fourth St Effingham IL 62401 217-342-2102 217-342-4131 217-342-2213 dispatch@effinghamcountyil.gov 

55 
Western Illinois University Office of Public 

Safety 
901 W Murray Macomb IL 61455 309-298-1949 309-298-1940 309-298-2884  

56 Christian County 911 301 W Franklin Taylorville IL 62568 217-825-8846  217-824-7890 ccsodispatch@christiancountysheriff.com 

57 Putnam County Sheriff's Office 120 Fourth St Hennepin IL 61327 815-925-7015 815-925-7084 815-925-7914 pcsd@mediacombb.net 
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58 Clinton County Sheriff's Office 850 Fairfax St Carlyle IL 62231 618-304-2459  618-594-7199 911-west@clintonco.illinois.gov 

60 Woodcom (Woodford Sheriff's Office) 111 E Court St Eureka IL 61530 309-467-2375  309-467-7298  

61 
McDonough/Schyuler Communications 

Center 
116 S McArthur St Macomb IL 61455 309-833-1441 309-833-2323 309-833-3501 McDonoughDispatch@gmail.com 

62 Galesburg Knox County 911 150 S Broad St Galesburg IL 61401 309-343-9151 309-345-4721 309-343-1507 radio@ci.galesburg.il.us 

64 Montgomery County 911 140 N Main Hillsboro IL 62049 217-532-9511 217-532-9295 217-532-8273 tc@montgomerycountyil.gov 

65 Morgan County Sheriff's Office 300 W Court St Jacksonville IL 62650 217-479-3570 217-245-6103 x3 217-245-9923  

66 Mason County Sheriff's Department 102 W Market Havana IL 62655 309-543-2232 309-543-2231 309-543-3564 mcsheriff@masoncountyil.gov 

67 Scott County Next Gen 9-1-1 101 E Market St Winchester Il 62694 217-742-3141  217-742-9809 scottcountyil911@gmail.com 

69 Washington County Sheriff's Office 245 N Kaskaskia St Nashville IL 62263 618-327-8273 618-327-8274 x4 309-501-0091 sheriffdispatch@washingtonco.illinois.gov 

 

 


